Name of Operator: Macklin House Daycare	
ROMEO DALLAIRE PS / Website: <u>www.mhdc.ca</u>	m o
Head Office: 905-472-6201 / On Site: 905-553-4005 /Email: info@mhdc.ca	VEX OF
Registration Information: Registration fee of \$50 due at the time of enrollment. Deposit of one month required	
	Macklin House
Hours of Operation:	DAYCARE
Before School Care: 7 :00 am until start of school/ end of school until 6:30 pm	
Full Day Care on PA days and Holidays: 7:30 am – 6:00 pm Ages Served: 6 to 12 years	
FEE SCHEDULE	
FULL TIME FEES DAILY FEES (ENROLLED FIVE DAYS PER WEEK)	
Before School \$11.80	
After School \$18.20	
Before and Afterschool \$20.30	
PA Day \$48	
December Holiday/March Break *3day minimum enrollment \$48	
PART TIME FEES (ENROLLED LESS THAN 5 DAYS PER WEEK)	
Before School \$12.85	
After School \$19.30	
Before and Afterschool \$22	
PA DAY \$48	
December Holiday/March Break *3-day minimum enrollment - \$48	
MONTHLY FEES (ENROLLED FIVE DAYS PER WEEK)	
Before School Only Full Time Monthly Set Fee - \$236	
Afterschool Only Full Time Monthly Set Fee *Attending 5 days/week - \$365	
Before and After School Full Time Monthly Set Fee *Attending 5 days/week - \$410	
PA Day *Based on Full time monthly fee \$46	

December and March Break *3-day minimum Based on Full time monthly fee \$46

• Fees subjected to change without notice

Family Discount

A family discount of 10% is available when two children or more are enrolled from the same family. The discount will be applied to the second child's fee.

How Do I Apply and get on the Wait List for Child Care Fee Assistance?

Call-1-888-703-KIDS (5437) and press option 3 or

<u>http://www.york.ca/wps/portal/yorkhome/support/yr/childrenservices/childcarefeeassistance</u> **Note**: In the event that the child care operator is no longer able to provide the Before and After Care program on site at this school location, and there is sufficient interest (15 or more children) a program will be offered either by another third-party Child-Care Operator or the York Region District School Board. In the event of a change in service providers, the fees, days and times of operation may change